1

A RESOLUTION honoring Amanda Slone.

WHEREAS, in November 2016, the Kentucky Association of Health Care Facilities
held its annual quality awards banquet; and

WHEREAS, this event provides an opportunity to recognize those employees who
often go unseen in providing care, but are among the most appreciated by their families,
residents, and co-workers; and

WHEREAS, Amanda Slone, an employee for Knott County Health and
Rehabilitation, was honored with the Top Ten Caregiving Award in honor of her
exemplary care and outstanding contributions to the healthcare profession in this
Commonwealth; and

WHEREAS, the House of Representatives honors Amanda Slone on this day, thanks her for her exemplary service to her patients at Knott County Health and Rehabilitation, and grants her best wishes as she continues to serve as a compassionate and skilled caregiver to Kentucky's most vulnerable citizens;

15 NOW, THEREFORE,

16 Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the 17 Commonwealth of Kentucky:

Section 1. The members of the House of Representatives hereby honor Amanda
Slone upon being named a Top Ten Caregiver at the Kentucky Association of Health
Care Facilities quality awards banquet.

- 21 → Section 2. When the House of Representatives adjourns this day, it does so in
 22 honor of Amanda Slone.
- 23 → Section 3. The Clerk of the House of Representatives is directed to transmit a
 24 copy of this Resolution to Representative John Blanton for delivery.